504454046 07/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4500747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 035859/0767

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	06/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY	
Street Address:	566 LEFFINGWELL AVENUE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8746513
Application Number:	14157265
Application Number:	14157242
Patent Number:	8640379
Patent Number:	7204054
Patent Number:	7540111
Patent Number:	6532696
Patent Number:	D451573
Patent Number:	D515175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13826-17-RFS

PATENT 504454046 REEL: 043176 FRAME: 0817

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Patent Release 2#page1.tif source=Patent Release 2#page2.tif source=Patent Release 2#page3.tif		
source=Patent Release 2#page4.tif		

PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE is made as of June 21, 2017, by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as successor-by-merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of Senoret Chemical Company, a Missouri corporation ("Grantor") for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party were parties to (i) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2015 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party, for the ratable benefit of all of the Secured Parties, in the Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2015, at Reel 035859, Frame 0767;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party execute this Patent Release to evidence the release of its security interest in Patent Collateral and the reassignment of any and all rights Secured Party may have in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of all of the Secured Parties, hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "Patents Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on **Schedule 1** hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party, on behalf of all of the Secured Parties, hereby reassigns and conveys to Grantor, without any representation or recourse by Secured Party, any and all right, title and interest Secured Party may have in and to the Patent Collateral.
- 3. This Patent Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as successorby-merger to General Electric Capital Corporation

Name:

Title:

Patent Release

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Registrations and Applications

See attached.

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations

PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY	APPL. NO, FILING DATE	REG, NO. REG, DATE	OWNER
SHAKER CAN	US	13/559203 7/26/2012	8746513 6/10/2014	SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY
MOLE TRAP AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREFOR	us	14/157265 1/16/2014		SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY
MOLE TRAP AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREFOR	us	14/157242 1/16/2014		SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY
MOLE TRAP AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREFOR	US	12/830032 7/2/2010	8640379 2/4/2014	SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY
INSECTICIDAL ACTIVATABLE BAIT STATION	US	11/345205 2/1/2006	7204054 4/17/2007	SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY
INSECT BAIT STAKE	US	10/858325 6/1/2004	7540111 6/2/2009	SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY
HOLDER FOR LIQUID INSECT BAIT	US	09/910550 7/23/2001	6532696 3/18/2003	SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY
HOLDER FOR LIQUID ANT BAIT	US	29/132221 11/6/2000	D451573 12/4/2001	SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY
BAIT STATION	US	29/215860 10/26/2004	D515175 2/14/2006	SENORET CHEMICAL COMPANY

PATENT REEL: 043176 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 07/12/2017